
TRACK WORK OF HORSES ACCORDING TO ACCEPTANCE

From 05-02-2026 to 23-03-2026 

(DEL)32nd Day - Wednesday, 25th March 2026

G/P - Gate Practice I/S - Inner Sand M/R - Mock Race 
 O/S - Outer Sand R/G - Race Grass S/T - Sand Track 

 T/T - Training Track M/T Monsoon Track 
E - Even Timing W - Winner

1st Race - THE GARUD PLATE  

(161)  1400 Metres 1-26  V     

Excelled.
 400Ashwa Denali - (AnkitPal)2722/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Fully in hand.
 400Ashwa Denali - (AnkitPal)2721/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Denali - (AnkitPal)2717/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Denali - (G.Shekhawat)2715/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Denali - (G.Shekhawat)2713/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Daring Diva - (JaiParkash)525/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Daring Diva - (R.B.)524/02(I/S) 30(E)

Moved nicely.
 400Daring Diva - (SunnyKumar)519/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Moved nicely.
 400Daring Diva - (JaiParkash)511/02(I/S) 27(-3)

(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1100Daring Diva - (S.G.Prasad)1530/12(M/R) 1-7.78(-15)

(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1200Daring Diva - (SunnyKumar)1502/12(M/R) 1-16.33(-14)

Easy.
 400Ustaad Ji - (PraveenSaini)1316/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Ustaad Ji - (PraveenSaini)1608/03(I/S) 29(-1)



Handy.
 400Ustaad Ji - (Arjun)1607/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Easy.
 400Ustaad Ji - (Arjun)1606/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Easy.
 400Ustaad Ji - (Arjun)2221/02(I/S) 31(+1)

(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1200Ustaad Ji - (Arjun)2502/02(M/R) 1-16.32(-14)

(2nd out of 2 horses.) W-ASHWA PARTH
 1600Ustaad Ji - (Arjun)2522/01(M/R) 1-38.52(-22)

Excelled.
 400Humaira - (M.B.Qureshi)816/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Moved nicely.
 400Humaira - (M.B.Qureshi)708/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Humaira - (AkashRajput)707/03(I/S) 31(+1)

 1st & 2nd
 named finished 2L ahead

 of the last named.

 400Peaceful - (NareshK)18

Humaira - (R.Rakesh)7

Personal - (R.B.)19

24/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Pair easy.
 400Personal - (R.B.)19

Humaira - (M.B.Qureshi)7

18/02(I/S) 30(E)

2nd Race - THE YODHA PLATE   - Division 1

(162)  1400 Metres 40-66  III     

Handy.
 400Master Multitude - (IrfanKhan)6523/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Master Multitude - (IrfanKhan)6522/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved well.
 400Master Multitude - (IrfanKhan)6515/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Moved nicely.
 400Master Multitude - (Riazuddin)6526/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Moved well.
 400Master Multitude - (NarenderaS)6218/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Divit - (RamNandan)6012/03(I/S) 29(-1)



Excelled.
 400Divit - (JaiParkash)6011/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Divit - (R.B.)4627/02(I/S) 28(-2)

Extended.
 400Divit - (JaiParkash)4520/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Excelled.
 400Divit - (R.B.)4519/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Excelled.
 400Jaat Hero - (Shivam)6123/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Fully in hand.
 400Jaat Hero - (Shivam)6122/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Moved nicely.
 400Jaat Hero - (Shivam)6117/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Jaat Hero - (Shivam)6127/02(I/S) 28(-2)

Excelled.
 400Jaat Hero - (Shivam)4711/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Moved well.
 400Bigg Tymer - (KoshiKumar)6120/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Easy.
 400Bigg Tymer - (NareshK)6117/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Easy.
 400Bigg Tymer - (RamNandan)6116/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Bigg Tymer - (RamNandan)6418/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Tejveer - (G.Shekhawat)6217/03(I/S) 29(-1)

 Former finished
 1L ahead.

 400Ashwa Sultan - (G.Shekhawat)56

Ashwa Tejveer - (S.Qureshi)62

15/03(I/S) 31(+1)

(2nd out of 2 horses.) W-SHAHZADA
 1600Ashwa Tejveer - (G.Shekhawat)6225/11(M/R) 1-42.28(-18)

Moved well.
 400Ashwa Changez - (AnkitPal)4415/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Changez - (KundanP)4414/03(I/S) 29(-1)



Under all out efforts.
 400Ashwa Changez - (SauravRawat)4413/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Changez - (S.Qureshi)4412/03(I/S) 30(E)

Moved well.
 400Ashwa Changez - (G.Shekhawat)4410/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Tantalising Star - (AasifKhan)5907/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Tantalising Star - (AasifKhan)5924/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Easy.
 400Tantalising Star - (DhanuSingh)5906/02(I/S) 31(+1)

 Former finished
 1L ahead.

 400Eliminator - (R.Rakesh)85

Emperor Ashoka - (R.B.)54

21/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Easy.
 400Emperor Ashoka - (M.B.Qureshi)4022/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Emperor Ashoka - (VishalShivhare)4019/02(I/S) 31(+1)

Handy.
 400Emperor Ashoka - (R.B.)4010/02(I/S) 28(-2)

Moved nicely.
 400Emperor Ashoka - (R.B.)4008/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Jet Space - (R.B.)3527/02(I/S) 28(-2)

Moved nicely.
 400Jet Space - (R.B.)3526/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Fully in hand.
 400Jet Space - (S.AmjadK)3524/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Jet Space - (R.B.)3512/02(I/S) 31(+1)

3rd Race - THE YODHA PLATE   - Division 2

(163)  1400 Metres 40-66  III     

Handy.
 400Master Stoute - (NarenderaS)5526/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Master Stoute - (IrfanKhan)5525/02(I/S) 28(-2)



Moved well.
 400Master Stoute - (IrfanKhan)5520/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Master Stoute - (IrfanKhan)5519/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Master Stoute - (IrfanKhan)5518/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Party Dreams - (Shivam)6121/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Sultan - (G.Shekhawat)5616/03(I/S) 29(-1)

 Former finished
 1L ahead.

 400Ashwa Sultan - (G.Shekhawat)56

Ashwa Tejveer - (S.Qureshi)62

15/03(I/S) 31(+1)

 Former finished
 4L ahead.

 400Ashwa Sirohi - (G.Shekhawat)66

Ashwa Sultan - (S.Qureshi)55

09/03(I/S) 27(-3)

 Former finished
 6L ahead.

 400Ashwa Sultan - (G.Shekhawat)55

Ashwa Sirohi - (S.Qureshi)66

07/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Sultan - (S.Qureshi)5506/03(I/S) 30(E)

Moved well.
 400Shahzada - (M.B.Qureshi)5323/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Shahzada - (SunnyKumar)5627/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Shahzada - (SunnyKumar)4419/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Moved well.
 400Shahzada - (SunnyKumar)4311/02(I/S) 27(-3)

(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1600Shahzada - (R.Rakesh)2525/11(M/R) 1-42.28(-18)

Handy.
 400Chieftain - (G.Shekhawat)4812/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Chieftain - (G.Shekhawat)4811/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Chieftain - (Vishal)4810/02(I/S) 30(E)



Handy.
 400Chieftain - (G.Shekhawat)4809/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Chieftain - (App.)4808/02(I/S) 31(+1)

Pair in hand.
 400Vedagarbha - (AasifKhan)18

Insta Millionaire - (DhanuSingh)31

09/02(I/S) 30(E)

4th Race - THE PRATAP PLATE   - Division 1

(164)  1100 Metres 20-46  IV     

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (Varun)24

Alexander - (SabdarShah)45

09/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (SabdarShah)24

Alexander - (Varun)45

08/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (SabdarShah)24

Alexander - (K.Narender)45

07/03(I/S) 30(E)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (VishalShivhare)24

Alexander - (SabdarShah)45

01/03(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Alexander - (SabdarShah)4528/02(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved well.
 400Viggen - (Varun)4223/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Viggen - (R.B.)4209/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Handy.
 400Viggen - (Vishal)4207/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Royal Baby - (R.B.)1417/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Excelled.
 400Sunveer - (KoshiKumar)4022/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Fully in hand.
 400Sunveer - (KoshiKumar)4020/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Sunveer - (RamNandan)4017/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Sunveer - (KoshiKumar)4327/02(I/S) 31(+1)

Handy.
 400Sunveer - (KoshiKumar)4326/02(I/S) 30(E)



(Win out of 2 horses.) 
 1400Sunveer - (YashSaini)4309/12(M/R) 1-33.41(-12)

Easy.
 400Beat Goes On - (NareshK)3522/03(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Beat Goes On - (R.B.)3518/03(I/S) 30(E)

Easy.
 400Beat Goes On - (Arjun)3516/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Easy.
 400Beat Goes On - (NareshK)3512/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Beat Goes On - (KundanP)3510/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Urged.
 400Elite - (KundanP)3721/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Elite - (KundanP)3508/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Easy.
 400Elite - (KundanP)3507/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Elite - (KundanP)3519/02(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Elite - (KundanP)3517/02(I/S) 30(E)

5th Race - THE PRATAP PLATE   - Division 2

(165)  1100 Metres 20-46  IV     

Handy.
 400Magic Spell - (Aman)3623/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Magic Spell - (Aman)3618/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Magic Spell - (Aman)3308/03(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Magic Spell - (Shivam)3306/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Magic Spell - (Angad)3303/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Shera - (Varun)3523/03(I/S) 27(-3)



Handy.
 400Shera - (R.B.)3522/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Shera - (Varun)3809/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Shera - (R.B.)3807/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Handy.
 400Shera - (R.B.)3825/02(I/S) 30(E)

Easy.
 400Euphoria - (R.Rakesh)2213/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Excelled.
 400Euphoria - (NareshK)2212/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Euphoria - (M.B.Qureshi)2211/03(I/S) 29(-1)

(Win out of 3 horses.) 
 1600Aegir - (AbdulFazal)3018/03(M/R) 1-45.11(-15)

 Former finished
 11/2L ahead.

 400Aegir - (SabdarShah)30

Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)15

03/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Aegir - (SabdarShah)3026/02(I/S) 29(-1)

 Former finished
 2L ahead.

 400Aegir - (VishalShivhare)30

By The Book - (AbdulFazal)46

25/02(I/S) 29(-1)

 Former finished
 6L ahead.

 400Aegir - (SabdarShah)30

By The Book - (AbdulFazal)46

23/02(I/S) 31(+1)

Fully in hands.
 400Jet Thunder - (R.B.)2813/02(I/S) 30(E)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (Varun)24

Alexander - (SabdarShah)45

09/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (SabdarShah)24

Alexander - (Varun)45

08/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (SabdarShah)24

Alexander - (K.Narender)45

07/03(I/S) 30(E)

Pair handy.
 400Girl Power - (VishalShivhare)24

Alexander - (SabdarShah)45

01/03(I/S) 30(E)



Moved nicely.
 400Girl Power - (SabdarShah)2424/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Miss Boost - (Riazuddin)1806/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Miss Boost - (R.B.)1805/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Excelled.
 400Miss Boost - (Riazuddin)1820/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Miss Boost - (FaizaanKhan)1814/02(I/S) 30(E)

Handy.
 400Miss Boost - (R.B.)1813/02(I/S) 29(-1)

6th Race - THE TRINETRA PLATE  

(166)  1000 Metres 1-26  V     

Excelled.
 400Weronika - (R.Rakesh)2423/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Excelled.
 400Weronika - (R.Rakesh)2117/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Excelled.
 400Weronika - (R.Rakesh)1910/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Under all out.
 400Weronika - (R.Rakesh)1906/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)1523/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Handy.
 400Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)1512/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)1511/03(I/S) 28(-2)

 Former finished
 11/2L ahead.

 400Aegir - (SabdarShah)30

Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)15

03/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Moved nicely.
 400Nizbati Malang - (AbdulFazal)1507/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Pair handy.
 400David Livingston/Shining Lady - 

(SauravRawat)

3y

Cashier - (Arjun)21

11/03(I/S) 30(E)



Handy.
 400Cashier - (Vishal)2110/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Moved well.
 400Cashier - (Arjun)2107/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Cashier - (Arjun)2106/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Cashier - (Arjun)2420/02(I/S) 27(-3)

Handy.
 400Pure Pride - (DeepakKumar)522/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Fully in hand.
 400Pure Pride - (DeepakKumar)520/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Excelled.
 400Pure Pride - (DeepakKumar)516/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Fully in hand.
 400Pure Pride - (DeepakKumar)513/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Moved nicely.
 400Pure Pride - (DeepakKumar)510/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Urged.
 400Ashwa Nirjra - (LaveKumar)123/03(I/S) 28(-2)

Handy.
 400Ashwa Nirjra - (S.Qureshi)122/03(I/S) 31(+1)

Moved nicely.
 400Ashwa Supremo - (R.B.)123/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Extended.
 400Gamati - (KoshiKumar)122/03(I/S) 27(-3)

Easy.
 400Gamati - (KoshiKumar)120/03(I/S) 30(E)

Easy.
 400Gamati - (DeepakKumar)116/03(I/S) 29(-1)

Moved nicely.
 400Gamati - (PraveenSaini)107/02(I/S) 27(-3)


